4/13/2017 1:54 PM Scanned by Carver County Court Administration

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

FILED

APR 13 2017

**CARVER COUNTY COURTS** 

DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

In Re:

The Investigation into the Death of:

Prince Rogers Nelson

ORDER REGARDING REMOTE

ACCESS TO ELECTRONIC

**RECORDS** 

10CV16997

Pursuant to Minn. R. Pub. Access 8, subd. 2(i)(1), Carver County Court Administration shall provide remote electronic access to all public documents in the above referenced matter. A copy of this Order shall be provided to the Carver County Attorney and the Carver County Sheriff who may appear before the Court on April 14, 2017, at 10:00 a.m. to be heard on this matter. If neither party appears or files a request to appear in this matter by April 14, 2017, at 10:00 a.m., Carver County Court Administration shall provide remote electronic access as ordered.

Date: April 13, 2017

Eric J. Braaten

**Judge of District Court**